El Paso County Elections Department

Elections Department Phone: 915 546-2154

500 E. San Antonio Ave., Suite 314 Fax: 915 546-2220

El Paso, TX 79901 www.epcountyvotes.com

LISA WISE

ELECTIONS ADMINISTRATOR

El Paso County Election Board
County Judge’s Conference Room
500 E. San Antonio, Ste. 301
El Paso, Texas 79901
September 26, 2024
3:00 p.m.

Elections Administrator, Lisa Wise, Chair

County Judge Ricardo Samaniego, Member

County Sheriff, Richard Wiles, Member

El Paso County Republican Party Chair, Jorge Gonzalez, Member
El Paso County Democratic Party Chair, Michael Apodaca, Member

1. Approve El Paso County Elections Administrator, Lisa Wise, as procurer of
Election Supplies for November 2024 General Election

2. Approve appointment of Early Voting Ballot Board members and Presiding
Judge from lists submitted by Political Parties

3. Approve appointment of Signature Verification Committee members and
Chair from lists submitted by Political Parties

4. Questions/Comments

5. Adjourn

Equal Opportunity Employer
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ng;: VOTE CENTER MIFI
EV78 AGUA DULCE 1
|EVES ARLINGTON PARK 2
EV2 BASSETT 3
EV43 BOWLING 4
EV26 CANUTILLO NUTRITION 5
EV62 CHAYO APODACA 6
IE_V32 CLINT ISD COLLEGE 7/
IEVI COURTHOUSE 8
EV77 COMMISSIONERS CORNER 9
EV71 SISD DISTRICT SVCS (FORMERLY EASTLAKE) 10
EV93 HILOS DE PLATA (FORMERLY COLISUEM) 11
EV4e EPC EASTSIDE ANNEX 12
EV47 LEPC NORTHWEST ANNEX 13
EV82 EPCC ADMIN 14
EV49 ESPERANZA MORENO LIB. 15
EV86 GARY DEL PALACIOS (FORMERLY YWCA EAST) 16
EV83 GONZALEZ PLACE 17
EV28 MARTY ROBBINS 18
EV41 DORRIS VAN DOREN (MEDANO) 19
|EVS0 MOUNTAIN VIEW 20
IEV51 NATIONS TOBIN 21
EV7 OFFICER DAVID ORTIZ 22
EV11 OZ GLAZE 23
EV29 PEBBLE HILLS 24
EV92 FABENS COMM CTR (FORMERLY ROGELIO) 25
|EV91 CITY OF SAN ELI MUNI CT (FORMERLY SAN ELI FIRE) 26
IEV84 SOUTH EP CTR 27
IEV89 THE SHOPPES AT SOLANA(FORMERLY SUNLAND) 28
EV73 UTEP ACADEMIC BLDG 29
EV63 WELLINGTON CHEW 30
EV65 WE NEILL COMM CTR 31
EV87 YSLETA COMM CTR (FORMERLY PAVO) 32
EV60 YWCA WEST 33

115




SITE CODE VOTE CENTER POLL PAD UNITS CORROE e
UNITS
1-94 Edgemere Elementary School 001 | 002 003
1-95 Gary Del Palacio Rec Center 004 005 006
1-97A Fire Station #19 007 | 008 009
1-97B YISD Central Office 010 | 011 012
1-98 Eastwood Heights Elementary School | 013 014 015
1-100 Pebble Hills Elementary School 016 017 018
1-102 YWCA East 019 | 020 021
1-104 Fred & Maria Loya Family YMCA 022 023 024
1-105 Hanks Middle School 025 | 026 027
1-106A El Paso County Eastside Annex 028 029 030
1-108 Tierra Del Sol Elementary School 031 032 033
1-110 ESC Region 19 Head Start Multipurpose Center 034 035 036
1-112 Jane Hambric K-8 School 037 038 039
1-113 Bill Sybert K-8 School 040 | 041 042
1-115 Hurshel Antwine Elementary School | 043 044 045
1-116A Esperanza Acosta Moreno Library 046 047 048
1-117 Benito Martinez Elementary School | 049 050 051
1-119 Helen Ball Elementary School 052 053 054
1-120 O'Shea Keleher Elementary School | 055 056 057
1-126 KEYS Academy 064 | 065 066
1-128 Pebble Hills High School 067 068 069
1-166 Red Sands Elementary School 070 071 072
1-167 Montana Vista Elementary School | 073 074 075




2-35A
2-35B
2-36
2-37A
2-378B
2-38
2-40
2-41
2-42
2-61
2-62
2-63
2-64A
2-65
2-67
2-70
2-71
2-72
2-74

2-82
2-83
2-85
2-88
2-89A
2-90
2-92
2-132
2-137
2-138B
2-142
2-143
2-144
2-147

Dr. Green Elementary School

Mesita Elementary School

El Paso Tennis Club

UTEP-Mike Loya Academic Bldg

El Paso Community College-Rio Grande Campus

El Paso County Courthouse

South El Paso Senior Citizens Center

Fire Station #3

Lamar Elementary School

Center for Career and Technology Education

Bowie High School

Park Elementary School

H.R. MOYE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Sunrise Mountain Elementary Schog

Nations Tobin Sports Center

Logan Elementary School

Travis Elementary School

Paul C. Moreno Elementary School

Memorial Park Senior Citizen Center

Austin High School

Fire Station #7

San Juan Senior Center

Dr. Josephina Villamil Tinajero Pk-8 School

FAMILY YOUTH SERVICES

Coach Wally Hartley pk-8 school

Bassett Place

Fire Station #20

Cielo Vista Elementary School

El Paso Community College-Valle Verde

Bel Air Middle School

Officer David Ortiz Recreation Center

Riverside High School

Rio Bravo Middle School

Loma Terrace Elementary School

Transition To Life Career Center

087 | 088 089
090 | 091 092
093 | 094 095
096 | 097 098 | 099
080 | 081 082
083 | 084 085
086 | 087 088
089 | 090 091
092 | 093 094
095 | 096 097
098 | 099 100
101 102 103
104 | 105 106
107 108 109
110 | 111 112
113 114 115
196 i 117 118
119 120 121
122 123 124
129 130 131
132 133 134
135 136 137
138 139 140
141 142 143 144
145 146 147
148 149 150
151 152 153
154 155 156
157 158 159 160
161 162 163
164 165 166
167 168 169
170 171 172




3-125
3-130
3-150
3-1518B
3-153
3-154
3-157
3-1578
3-160A
3-1608B
3-162
3-163
3-164
3-165
3-169
3-170
3-172A
3-172B
3-173
3-180
3-199
3-201
3-204
3-205
3-207
3-215

Sierra Vista Elementary School
Lujan Chavez Elementary School
YWCA-Lower Valley

Ysleta Community Learning Center
Lancaster Elementary School

Alicia R. Chacon International School
EL PASOANS FIGHTING HUNGER

Western Technical College

El Paso Community College-Mission Del Paso
H.D. Hilley Elementary School
Chayo Apodaca Community Center
Robert R. Rojas Elementary School
Escontrias Elementary School
Campestre Elementary School
Agua Dulce Community Ctr

Clint ISD Early College Academy
Rio Valle Woman's Club

FABENS COMMUNITY CENTER

W.E. Neill Community Center
Desert Wind K-8 School

Horizon Heights Elementary School
Dr. Sue A Shook Elementary School
Horizon Fire Dept Station #2
Carroll T. Welch Elementary School
City of San Eli Municipal Ct

Desert Hills Elementary School

173 174
175 176
177 178
180 181
183 184
185 186
188 | 189
190 | 191
192 193
194 | 195
196 | 197
198 199
200 | 201
202 | 203
204 | 205
206 | 207
208 | 209
210 | 211
212 | 213
214 | 215
216 | 217
219 | 220
222 | 223 224
225 | 226 227
228 | 229 230
231, 1..232 233




4-1 Anthony City Hall

4-2 El Paso County Northwest Annex
4-3 Canutillo Middle School

4-4 Canutillo Elementary School

4-5 Fire Station #2

4-7 Community Connections Center
4-8 EPISD Transportation

4-9 Zach White Elementary School
4-11A Brown Middle School
4-11B Dorris Van Doren Lib

4-12 Congressman Silvestre & Carolina Reyes School
4-14 Tippin Elementary School

4-15 Fire Station #27

4-16 Rosa Guerrero Elementary School
4-19 YWCA - West

4-23 Carlos Rivera Elementary School
4-24 Western Hills U.M.C.-Stewart Family Life Center A

4-26 Putnam Elementary School

4-44 Dr. Nixon Elementary School

4-46 Dr. Joseph E. Torres Elementary School
4-47 H.E. Charles Middle School

4-54 Parkland High School

4-56 Coach Archie Duran Elementary
4-57A Bowling Family YMCA

4-176 Polk Elementary School
4-1778B The Monted Vista of Coronado

4-53 Newman Elementary School 303 304 305

238 | 239

240 | 241

242 243 244
245 | 246 247
248 | 249 250
251 | 252 253
254 | 255 256
257 | 258 259
260 | 261 262
263 | 264 265
266 | 267 268
269 | 270 271
272 273 274
275 276 27
278 | 279 280
281 | 282 283
284 | 285 286
287 | 288 289
290 | 291 292
293 294 295
296 | 297 298
306 | 307 308
309 | 310 311
312 313 314
315 | 316 317
318 | 319 320




Early voting Amount and Delivery By Areas
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CENTRAL 2
Enrique Moreno County Courthouse 2 12 3 §
South El Paso Senior Center 1 7 1
BASSETT PLACE 2 12 1
UTEP-UNION BUILDING EAST. 1 8 1
Hilos De Plata Senior Center 1 7 3
EPCC Administrative Services Center 1 8 2k
NORTHEAST
Arlington Park Shelter at 8 2
Wellington Chew 1 7 1
Mountain view-Rae Gilmore R.Center 1 if 1
Nations Tobin Sport Center 1 9 1
BOWLING YMCA. 1 8 1
WESTSIDE
Dorris Van Doren Library 2 10 1
THE SHOPPES AT SOLANA 1 12 4
YWCA-WEST 2 10 1
EP COUNTY NORTHWEST ANNEX 1 7 1
Canutillo Nutrition Center 1 7 1
EASTSIDE
EP COUNTY EASTSIDE ANNEX. 2 11 1
Gary Del Palacio Recreation Center. 1 8 1
Marty Robbins 2 12 4
Esperanza Acosta Library 1 9 1
Gonzalez Place Apartments 1 8 1
Commisioner"s Corner Apartments I 8 1
Pebble Hills High School . 1 10 1
LOWER VALLEY
Officer David Ortiz Recreation Center. 2 10 1
Ysleta Community learning Center. i 10 1
Chayo Apodaca Community 1 9 4
Fabens Community Center 1 9 1
SISD District Service Center 1 10 1
OZ GLAZE SENIOR CENTER. 1 10 |
City Of San Elizario municipal Court 1 6 1
Agua Dulce Community Center 1 6 2
Clint ISD Annex Building 1 7 1
W.E Neill Community Center 1 6 1

-




Amount And Delivery Of The Equipment By Areas Thru Out The County.
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WESTSIDE E
4--8 E P. 1S District Transportation. 1 6 1
4-9 Zach White Elem. 1 6 1
4-7 Community Connection Center. il 6 1
4--4 Canutillo Elem School. 1 6 il
4--3 Canutillo Middle School. 1} 6 1
4-2 County NorthWest Annex. 1 6 il
4-1 Anthony City Hall. 1 6 1
4-19 |Ywca-West. 1 7 1
4-16 |RosaGuerrero Elem. 1 6 1
4-11(B) |Dorris Van Doren Library. 1l 7 1
4-11(A) |Brown Middle . School. 1 6 1
4-12  [Congressman s/C reyes. 1 6 1
4-14  |[Tippin Elem. 1 6 1
4-176 A |POLKELEM. 1 6 1
4-176 B |The Monte Vista at Coronado. 1 6 1
4-23  |Carlos Rivera Elem. 1 6 1
4-24  |Western Hills U.M.C.S. Family Life Center. 1 6 1
4-26  |Putnam Elem. 1 6 1
2--31 |The Shoppes At Solana. 1 7 1
2-25 |DR,Green Elem. 1 6 il
2-33  |Mesita Elem. 1 7 1
2-35 B  |UTEP-Union Building East. il 7 1
2-35(A) |EL Paso Tennis Club. 1 6 1
2-40  |LamarElem. il 6 1
2-41  |Center Of Career & Tech Education. 1 6 1

NORTHEAST

2-63 Sunrise Mountain Elem. School. 1 6 1
4-57(A) |Bowling Family YMCA. 1 7 i)
2--64  |Nations Tobin Sports Center. 1 6 1
4-54 PARKLAND HIGH SCHOOL. 1 6 1
4-46  |DrJosephE Torres Elem. 1 6 i
4-47 H.E.Charles Middle School. 1 6 il
4-44  |DR. Nixon Elem. 1 7 al
4-51 Arlington Park Shelter. 1 7 il
4-53 |Newman Elem. 1 6 1
4-56  [Couach Archie duran elem. School. 1 6 1
1 6 al

2-61

Park Elem.




2--62  |HR Moye Elem.School. 1 6 1
2-65 |LoganElem. 1 6 1
2-67 |TravisElem. 1 6 1
2-70  (Paul C. Moreno Elem. 1 6 1
2-72  |Austin High School. 1 6 1
2-71 Memorial Park Senior Citizen Center. 1 6 1

CENTRAL
2-42  |Bowie High School. 1 6 i
2-37 B |South El Paso Senior Citizens Center. 1 6 1}
2--37 A |Enrique Moreno County Courthouse. 1 6 1
2-36 |EPCC-Rio Grande Campus. 1 6 3l
2-89-A |Bassett Place Mall. 1 8 1
2-80  [Hilos de Plata Senior Center. 1 6 1

2--88  |Coach Wally Hartley PK-8 School. 1 6 1
2-82  |SanJuan Senior Center. 1 6 1

2-142 |Riverside High School. 1 6 1

2-143  |Rio Bravo Middle School. 1 6 1
2-85  |Family Youth Services Center. 1 6 1
2-83  |DR.Josefina Villamil Tinajero PK-8 School 1 6 1

EASTSIDE
2-92  [Cielo Vista Elem. 1 6 d
1-95  |Gary Del Palacio Rec.Center. 1 74 1
1-94 |Edgemere Elem. i 6 1

1-97 B |YISD Central Office. 1 6 1
1-100 |[Pebble Hills Elem. 1 7 il
1-105 [Hanks Middle School 1 6 1

1--102 |YWCA-East. 1 6 al
1-106(A) |ELPaso County Eastside Annex. 1l 6 1

1-108 |Tierra Del Sol Elem. 1 6 1

1-120 |0'SheaKeleher Elem. 1, 6 1
1-123-A |Marty Robbins Recreation Center. 1 8 1

3-125 |Sierra Vistaelem. 1. 6 il
1-119 |[Helen Ball Elem. 1 6 il
1-117  [Benito Martinez Elem. 1 6 1
1-113  |Bill Sybert K-8 School. 1 6 1
1-98  |Eastwood Heights Elem. ], 6 1
1-104 |Fred & Maria Loya Family YMCA. 1 6 1
2-144 |Loma Terrace Elem. 1 6 !
1-110 |ESC .Region 19 Head Start Multi. Center. 1 3 1
1-126 |keys Academy. 1 5 1

3-160(A) |EPCC.-Mission Del Paso. 1 B 1
LOWER VALLEY
2-137 Bel Air High School. 1 6 1

2-138-B  |OfficerDavid Ortiz Recreation Center. 1 8 1
2-132 EPCC.-Valle Verde Campus. ol 6 1
2-147 Transition To Life Career Center. 3 6 1
3-150 YWCA-Lower Valley. 1 6 1

3-151-B |Ysleta Community Learning Center. 1 6 1




3--157A |El Pasoans Fighting Hunger Food Bank. 1 6 1
3-157 -B |Western Tech College. 1 6 1
3-153 Lancaster Elem. 1 6 1
3-154 Alicia R Chacon International School. 1 6 1
3-160(B) |HD.Hilley Elem. 1 6 1
3-162 Chayo Apodaca Cimm.Center. 1 6 1
3-164 Escontrias Elem. 1 6 1
3-165 Campestre Elem. 1 6 1
3-207  [City of San Eli Municipal Court. 1 6 1
3-170 Clint ISD Annex Building. 1 6 1
3172B |Fabens Community Center. 1 6 1
3-172A |Rio Valle Woman's Club. 3 6 1
3173 W.E. Neil Community Center. 1 6 1
3-163 Robert Rojas Elem. 1 6 i
3-180 Desert Wind K-8 School. 1 6 1
3-199 Horizon Heights Elem. 1 6 1
3-201 DR.Sue A Shook Elem, 1 6 il
3-215 Desert HillElem. 1 6 1
3-215B |OZ Glaze Senior Center. 1 6 1
3-205 CarrolT. Welch Elem. 1 6 1
3-169 Agua Dulce Community .Center. 1 6 1
1-167 Montana Vista Elem .School. 1 6 1
1-166 Red Sands Elem.School. 1 6 1
1-115 Hurshel Antwine Elem. 1 6 1
3-130 Lujan Chavez Elem. 1 6 1
1-128 Pebble hills high school. 1 8 1
1-116-A |Esperanza Acosta Moreno Library. 1 6 1
1-112 Jane Hambric Elem. 1 6 i}
FIRE STATIONS
4-5 FIRE STATION # 2 1 6 1
4-15 FIRE STATION# 27 1 6 1
2-38 FIRE STATION # 3 1 6 1
2-74 FIRE STATION # 7 1 6 1
1-97A  |FIRE STATION # 19 1 6 1
2-90 FIRE STATION # 20 1 6 1
1 6 1

3-204

Horizon Fire Station #2




Appointment of Party Election Board Members

Term: August 1, 2024 — July 31, 2025

List is Subject to Change

Board Names VUID Party
Signature Verification Committee Cordova Cecilia 1095207403 Dem.
Signature Verification Committee Davis John 1098158113 Dem.
Signature Verification Committee Fierro Roberto 1095143070 Dem.
Signature Verification Committee Gatny-Lujan Lisa 1096235218 Dem.
Signature Verification Committee Hernandez Roberto 1095052761 Dem.
Signature Verification Committee Hernandez Sandra 1095678602 Dem.
Signature Verification Committee Holguin Minerva 1095386273 Dem.
Signature Verification Committee Judge Lujan Rachel 1094719088 Dem.
Signature Verification Committee Mathis Beverly 1097747107 Dem.
Signature Verification Committee Rodarte Vanessa 1097279559 Dem.
Signature Verification Committee Sargent Suki 1095368150 Dem.
Signature Verification Committee Tornes Shonique 1067175077 Dem.
Signature Verification Committee Aragon Antoniette 1095406703 Rep.
Signature Verification Committee Sunderman Susanna 1095283639 Rep.
Signature Verification Committee Puga Maria 1098017733 Rep.
Signature Verification Committee Thackston David 1096088475 Rep.
Signature Verification Committee Benton Margarita 1098240991 Rep.
Signature Verification Committee Dabovich Marie 1094967252 Rep.
Signature Verification Committee Becerra Mary 1096832254 Rep.
Signature Verification Committee Andrade Ana Maria 1135055648 Rep.
Early Voting Ballot Board Arenas Felix 1095305386 Dem.
Early Voting Ballot Board Early Voting Ballot Board 1149605873 Dem.
Early Voting Ballot Board Brucker M. Estela 1097904765 Dem.
Early Voting Ballot Board Chasco Emesto 1095537342 Dem.
Early Voting Ballot Board Guerra Yvonne 1095772319 Dem.
Early Voting Ballot Board Martinez Sandra 1095342996 Dem.
Early Voting Ballot Board Medina Estela 1136289260 Dem.
Early Voting Ballot Board Ortiz Blanca 1095527752 Dem.
Early Voting Ballot Board Judge Rodarte Yvonne 1096599395 Dem.
Early Voting Ballot Board Valles Leticia 1095567127 Dem.
Early Voting Ballot Board Lerma Raul 1096128605 Dem.
Early Voting Ballot Board Ybarra George 1095479984 Dem.
Early Voting Ballot Board Sharon Dillard 1095846021 Rep.
Early Voting Ballot Board Pena David 1095616134 Rep.
Early Voting Ballot Board Bissell Gary 1095629771 Rep.
Early Voting Ballot Board Schneider Harriet 1095615048 Rep.
Early Voting Ballot Board Helems Kenneth 1183624172 Rep.




